

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker/Fluid Connector Group/Marketing-Sales Department
North Freedom Street
Ravenna, OH 44266
Office 330 296 2871

Subject: Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment (ROHS) (Directive 2002/95/EC) and (Directive 2015/863/EU) and Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment

(WEEE) (2002/96/EC)

Date: August 10, 2023

ROHS Declaration: The Parflex Division of Parker Hannifin Corporation (Parker Parflex) represents, with the limitations set forth herein, that its product(s) meet the following in connection with the Restriction on the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances RoHS 2 directive (2011/65/EU) and RoHS 3 (2015/863/EU) in Electrical and Electronic Equipment and the End-of-Life Vehicle Directive 2000/53/EC for automotive components (ELV).

For purposes of this certification, Parker Parflex represents, with the limitations set forth herein, that in the homogeneous materials in its products, the materials either:

- a. Contain no more than 1,000 parts per million (ppm) by weight for lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB) and Polybrominated Diphenyl Eithers (PBDE), including DecaBDE, Bis(2-Ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP), Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) or,
- b. Contains no more than 100 ppm by weight for cadmium or,
- c. The homogeneous materials conform to one or more of the exemptions specified in the listed standards.

Parker Parflex representations herein are solely based on the Material Data Sheets (SDS/MSDS) and/or other declarations provided by Parker Parflex suppliers. Parker Parflex has not chemically analyzed the products for any of the listed substances. Further, Parker Parflex representations herein do not include disclosure of the existence of "impurities," defined for purposes of this declaration as chemical substances that are unintentionally present with other chemical substances and are not present for the purpose of imparting or changing the characteristics of a material or product.

## RoHS Product Exceptions: None.

<u>WEEE Certification:</u> Parker Parflex represents that the products listed below are not required to comply with the Directive on Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE). The applicable Parker Parflex families of products include, but not limited to:

- Thermoplastic Hydraulic, Pneumatic, Ultra High Pressure and Fuel Hoses
- Metallic Hose Fittings for the above Hoses
- Parflex and NyCoil Thermoplastic and Texloc Fluoropolymer Tubing
- Parflex and Page Fluoropolymer Hoses, Metallic Hoses and Metallic Fittings
- Thermoplastic Airbrake tubing, BrakCoil, Harness, SCR and CHS heated hose assemblies
- Parflex and NyCoil; NoMar and Fast-Stor Coils
- Multitube Bundles and Instrumentation Tubing

Due to the complexity required to accurately track, review and confirm this declaration, Parker Parflex will update this document on an annual basis. All pending regulations or in process changes to chemical substance lists may not be reflected in this edition.

Since conditions of use are outside of the control of Parker Parflex, Parker Parflex makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability related to any use of this information. See additional precautions for selecting and using Parker Parflex Fluid Connector products at: www.parker.com/safety.